> Rushford-Petetson PCCOR #018
%@@ @ “Always OurBest”

ICS Consulting, Inc. Project: 5084 - ISD #239, Rushford-Peterson Schools - New EC-12
3890 Pheasant Ridge Drive N.E., Suite 180 School
Blaine, Minnesota 55449 102 North Mill Street
Phone: (763) 354-2670 Rushford, Minnesota 55971

Fax: (763) 780-2866

Prime Contract Change Order Request #018: Weiser CO 18

TO: Independent School District #239 - Rushford- FROM: Wieser Brothers Inc.
Peterson 200 Twilite Street
102 North Mill Street LaCrescent Minnesota, 55947
Rushford Minnesota, 55971
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 018/0 PRIME CONTRACT #018 - Weiser CO 18
NUMBER / REVISION: CHANGE ORDER:
STATUS: Approved CREATED BY: Tim Robertson (ICS Consulting, Inc. - Blaine,
MN)
SCHEDULE IMPACT: DATE CREATED: 12 /712017

TOTAL AMOUNT: $71,124.21

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST TITLE: Weiser CO 18

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST DESCRIPTION:

ATTACHMENTS:

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS IN THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST:

PCO # Contract Company Title Schedule Impact Amount

163 Independent School District #239 - GCPR 79 Pump skid breaker $3,155.00
Rushford-Peterson

204 Independent School District #239 - GCPR 113 Added Electrical scope at $9,367.00
Rushford-Peterson smoke hatches

220 Independent School District #239 - RFCOP 87 Fencing $2,555.00
Rushford-Peterson

222 Independent School District #239 - GCPR 90 Added Coursing of Retaining $3,361.00
Rushford-Peterson Wall along Grimsurd Road

231 Independent School District #239 - RFCOP 82 Chiller Noise Reduction $3,165.00
Rushford-Peterson

232 Independent School District #239 - RFCOP 88 Revision to Room B236 $2,595.00
Rushford-Peterson Casework

235 Independent School District #239 - GCPR 136 Regrade at Grimsrud Way $5,583.00
Rushford-Peterson

237 Independent School District #239 - GCPR 137 Amended Pricing for PCO $2,627.00
Rushford-Peterson 124

239 Independent School District #239 - GCPR 139 Outlets for Pizza Ovens $861.00
Rushford-Peterson

240 Independent School District #239 - GCPR 140 Cord Ends for Wood Shop $4,095.00
Rushford-Peterson

241 Independent School District #239 - Reversal of PCO 200 added exterior ($1,759.00)
Rushford-Peterson sign posts

242 Independent School District #239 - GCPR 143 Chiller Fence Height $1,260.00
Rushford-Peterson Increase 2'

243 Independent School District #239 - GCPR 142 Add Electrical Items per $5,197.00
Rushford-Peterson Owner's Request ( See breakdown in

system )

244 Independent School District #239 - GCPR 144 Owner Requested $606.50

Rushford-Peterson Electrical Additions

ICS Consulting, Inc. page 1 of 2 Printed On: 2/21/ 2018 04 :08 PM



» Rushford-Peterson

“Always Our Best”
Gohools

PCCOR #018

245 Independent School District #239 - GCPR 141 Added Electrical per Owner $1,778.71
Rushford-Peterson

246 Independent School District #239 - RFCOP 89 Added Handicap Door $7,700.00
Rushford-Peterson Operator

247 Independent School District #239 - RFCOP 90 Added Automatic Door $15,991.00
Rushford-Peterson Control at Main Entry

248 Independent School District #239 - RFCOP 91 Add Signage $415.00
Rushford-Peterson

249 Independent School District #239 - RFCOP 92 Spray Booth $12,251.00
Rushford-Peterson

250 Independent School District #239 - RFCOP 93 Add Prefinished Metal Trim $822.00
Rushford-Peterson at Windows

251 Independent School District #239 - Reversal of PCO 147 Flush Valves due ($10,502.00)
Rushford-Peterson to Plumbing Contractor pricing error

Total: $71,124.21
Dean Beeninga (ATS&R Architects, Inc.) Independent School District #239 - Wieser Brothers Inc.
Rushford-Peterson

8501 Golden Valley Road, Suite 300 102 North Mill Street 200 Twilite Street

Minneapolis Minnesota 55427 Rushford Minnesota 55971 LaCrescent Minnesota 55947

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE

ICS Consulting, Inc.

page 2 of 2

Printed On: 2/21/ 2018 04 :08 PM




